
Demonstration Grants FY 2016-2017 
Agency Name: Hospital Council of Northwest Ohio 
                                    3231 Central Park West Drive, Suite 200 
                                    Toledo, Ohio 43617 

Program Name:  Care Connections: Reducing the Burden of Chronic Disease 
 
Executive Director:  W. Scott Fry 
Phone:   419-842-0800 
Fax:     419-843-8889 
Email:    wsfry@hcno.org  
 
Project Director:  Jan Ruma   
Phone:   419-842-0800 
Fax:    419-843-8889 
Email:   jruma@hcno.org 
______________________________________________________________________________
Agency Name: Health Care Access Now 
                                    7162 Reading Road. Suite 1120 
                                    Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 

Program Name:  D4 Prevention 
 
Executive Director:  Judith Warren 
Phone:   513-707-5696 
Fax:     513-245-4347 
Email:   jwarren@healthcareaccessnow.org   
 
Project Director:  LaVerne Wiley   
Phone:  513-707-5699 
Fax:     513-243-4347   
Email:                        lwiley@healthcareaccessnow.org 
______________________________________________________________________________
Agency Name: The Research Institute at Nationwide Children's Hospital 
                                    700 Children's Drive 
                                    Columbus, Ohio 43205 

Program Name:  Minority Health Diabetes Prevention Program 
 
Executive Director: Dr. John Barnard  
Phone:   614-722-2880    
Fax:    614-722-2716  
Email:   john.barnard@nationwidechildrens.org 
 
Project Director:  Dr. Carlos Malvestutto  
Phone:   614-722-4461 
Fax:    614-722-2716  

Email:   carlos.malvestutto@nationwidechildrens.org 
______________________________________________________________________________ 



Agency Name: Murtis Taylor Human Services System    
                                    13422 Kinsman Road 
                                    Cleveland, Ohio 44120 

Program Name:  Type 2 Diabetes Prevention Program 
 
Executive Director: Lovell J. Custard 
Phone:   216-283-4400 
Fax:     216- 283-9586 
Email:    lcustard@murtistaylor.org  
 
Project Director:  Heather  Brissett      
Phone:   216-283-4400 Ext.2295 
Fax:    216-295-1572 
Email:   hbrissett@murtistaylor.org 
______________________________________________________________________________
Agency Name: Wright State University   
                                    3640 Colonel Glenn Highway      
                                    Dayton, OH 45422  

Program Name:  Research Evaluation Enhancement Project (REEP) 
 
Executive Director:  Ellen Reinsch Friese   
Phone:   937-775-2425 
Fax:                937-775-3781   
Email:   rsp@wright.edu 
 
Project Director:  Joann Mawasha   
Phone:  937-775-4327 
Fax:     937-775-3781    
Email:                        Joann.Mawasha@Wright.edu 
______________________________________________________________________________  

 
 


